

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 991/2024
CM No. 2699/2024**

Altaf Hussain Naik

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Gash Asrar ul Haq, Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
15.05.2024

Notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within two weeks.

List again on 31st July, 2024.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
15.05.2024
"Siamim Dar"